01/19/2017 504186046

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4232721

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MINGSHUANG ZOU	11/21/2016
YUXING WEI	11/21/2016
XIAOHUI CUI	11/21/2016
LEI MIAO	11/21/2016
QIANG LI	11/21/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NUBIA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	TOWER A, B, C HANS INNOVATION MANSION, NORTH RING RD
Internal Address:	NO. 9018, HIGH-TECH PARK, NANSHAN DISTRICT SHENZHEN
City:	GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15327475

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)853-8806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-853-8000

Email: cindy.lehmuth@sutherland.com

SUTHERLAND ASBILL & BRENNAN LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2300**

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25515-0028
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM L. WARREN, REG. NO. 36,714
SIGNATURE:	/WILLIAM L. WARREN/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2017

PATENT REEL: 041016 FRAME: 0044 504186046

Total Attachments: 2

source=25515_0028_Assignment#page1.tif source=25515_0028_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 041016 FRAME: 0045

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Mingshuang ZOU, a citizen of China, having a mailing address at Tower A, B, C Hans Innovation Mansion, North Ring Rd, No. 9018, High-Tech Park, Nanshan District Shenzhen, Guangdong 518000, P.R. China; Yuxing WEI, a citizen of China, having a mailing address at Tower A, B, C Hans Innovation Mansion, North Ring Rd, No. 9018, High-Tech Park, Nanshan District Shenzhen, Guangdong 518000, P.R. China; Xiaohui CUI, a citizen of China having a mailing address at Tower A, B, C Hans Innovation Mansion, North Ring Rd, No. 9018, High-Tech Park, Nanshan District Shenzhen, Guangdong 518000, P.R. China; Lei MIAO, a citizen of China, having a mailing address at Tower A, B, C Hans Innovation Mansion, North Ring Rd, No. 9018, High-Tech Park, Nanshan District Shenzhen, Guangdong 518000, P.R. China; and Qiang LI, a citizen of China, having a mailing address at Tower A, B, C Hans Innovation Mansion, North Ring Rd, No. 9018, High-Tech Park, Nanshan District Shenzhen, Guangdong 518000, P.R. China (hereinafter the ASSIGNORS); have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a non-provisional patent application entitled "PHOTOGRAPHING PROCESS REMAINING TIME REMINDER METHOD AND SYSTEM," filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the 19 day of January 20 17 under U.S. Application No. 15/327,475 (the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request that Sutherland Asbill & Brennan LLP insert the application number in the preceding blank when known), and which claims priority benefit of PCT/CN2015/083191 filed on 2nd day of July 2015 and which claims priority to Chinese Application No. 201410362541.9 filed on the 25th day of July 2014; and

WHEREAS, **Nubia Technology Co., Ltd.**, a corporation of China, having a principal place of business at having a mailing address at Tower A, B, C Hans Innovation Mansion, North Ring Rd, No. 9018, High-Tech Park, Nanshan District Shenzhen, Guangdong 518000, P.R. China is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which the ASSIGNORS hereby

37802259.1

Assignment to Nubia Technology Co., Ltd. Attorney Docket No. 25515-0028 Page 2 of 2

Technology Co., Ltd., the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore; and the ASSIGNORS hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to Nubia Technology Co., Ltd., as the assignees, for their interest and for the sole use and benefit of Nubia Technology Co., Ltd. and their assigns and legal representatives;

AND, for the same consideration, the ASSIGNORS agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all nonprovisional applications and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **Nubia Technology Co., Ltd.**, their successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Date: 2016-11-21	Mingshuang ZOU
Date:	Yuxing WEI
Date: 2016-11-21	Xiaohui CUI
Date: 2016-11-2	Lei MIAO
Date: 7016-11-21	Qiang LI

37802259.1